
~lleY 
Entertainment Limited 

12.11.2019 

To 

The Manager 

Listing Department 

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 

Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers 

Dalal Street 

Mumbai - 400001 

Dear Sir 

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results under clause 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) 2015 for the quarter ended 30.09.2019 

With regard to the above subject J we have enclosed the Statement of 

unaudited Financial Result made in IND AS FORMAT along with Limited Review 

Report under clause 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements 

) 2015 for the quarter ended 30.09.2019 which has been approved by the board of 

directors on 12.11.2019. 

This is for your information and records 

Yours faithfully 

Encl a/a 

9A, 9th Floor, GEE GEE Emerald, No: 312, Valluvar Kottam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034. 

Tel: +91-44-48677705 Email: info@mvel.co.in Web: mvel.co.in. 



Vivekanandan Associates 
Chartered Accountants 

To, 
The Board of Directors 
Midvalley Entertainment Limited 
No.9A Gee Gee Emerald, 
Nungambakkam High Road, 
Chennai600034 

Ground Floor, Murugesa Naicker Office Complex . 
81 , Greams Road, Chennai - 600 006 . 
Tel. : (44) 2829 2272 / 73, Fax : (44) 28291324 
E-mail : nsubramanians@gmail.com 

Sub: Independent Auditor's Limited Review Report on the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of 
MIDVALLEY ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2019. 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Midvalley 
Entertainment Limited for the period ended September 30, 2019. This statement is the responsibility 
of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility 
is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 
Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent 
Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard 
requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the 
financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of 
company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less 
assurance than an audit . We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an 
audit opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to 
believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with 
applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not 
disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be 
disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

Place: Chennai. 
Date: 12.11.2019 

For VIVEKANANDAN ASSOCIATES 
Chartered Accountants 

R. LAKSHMINRAYANAN 

Also at : New No. 9/1 , (Old No. 22/1) XII Avenue, Vaigai Colony, Ashok Nagar, Chennai - 600 083. 
Tel. : 24716433 Fax : 24717046 
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Hegd.O fli ce; No.9, Gee Gec EntC ril ld, V;,l lu vilrkoll.1m l-tiSh fl.o;,d, N ung;,mbilk k.l m, Chcnof'li - 600 03rJ. 

Slil tc lU cnl of Un ~lId il ed fina nci ;,1 Rcsult s (or th e Q UMtcr ended Sep tember 30, 2019. 

(Rs. in lakh s except per share data) 

STANDALONE 

Corre sponding Year to date Yea r to date 
Previous 3 

Og ures tor figures for r ilrti culMS 3 month s 
months 

J months ended 
ended in the previous current period previ ous period 

ended 
(30109/201 9) year ended ended 

(30106/2019) 
(30109/2018) (30109/2019) (30109/201 8) 

Unaudited Unaudiled Unaudited Unaudited Unaudiled 

Revenue From operations 
1 Exhibil ion 
2) DiSlribu lion 3. 10 22.60 
3 Producllon 
Other Income 
1 Exhibition 
2) Dislribulion -
3) Produclfon -

Total Income (1+11 3.10 22.60 
EXPFN SES 
1 Exhibition 
Cost of materials consumed 
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade 
Changes in inventories of finished goods. 
StOCk-in Trade and workin-Pfu!.jH;t::,s 
Employea henefils expanse 
Finance costs 

epreciation and amortiza tion expenses 
2 Distributi on 
Cost of materials consumed 
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade 
Changes in inventories of finished goods. 
Slack-in ·Trade and workin-proaress 
Employee benefits expense 1.71 2.82 2.09 4.53 3.79 
Finance COSis 0.00 0.02 0.30 0.02 0.30 
Depreciation and amorlization expenses 132.48 132.48 132.03 264 .96 264.06 
3) Produc tion 
Cost of materials consumed 
Purchases of Slock· in·Trade 
Changes in inventories of finished goods. 
Siock-in . Trade and workin-proQress 
Employee benefils e><pense 
Finance costs 
D!?preciation and amortiza tion expenses 
Other expenses 
1 Exllibllion 
i Power, Fuel and Water 
jj Others 
2 Di stribution 
i Power. Fuel and Water 0.08 0.13 0.21 
ii Others 2.01 2.46 0.60 4.47 8.03 
J Production 
i Power. Fuel and Water 
ii Others 

Total exp enses (IV 136.28 137.91 135.02 274.19 276.18 
Profill( loss) before exceplional items and tax 

(1 36.28) (137.91) (1 31.92) (274.1 9) (253. 58) 
f.lV) 

Exceplional Ilems 
Profill (loss) before exceptions items and 

(1 36. 28) (137.91) (1 31.92) (274.19) (253.58) 
lax(V·VI) 
Tax expense: 
1 Current tax 
2) Deferred tax 

Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing 
(1 36.28) (137.91 ) (1 31.92) (274.19) (253. 58) QPeralionsJVII·VIIII 

Share o f ProfiV(loss) o f Joind Venture 

Non Controlling In terest 

Net ProfiV(loss) a fte r Taxe s and Share 

of Gain I (Loss o f Joint Venture a nd (136. 28) (1 37.91) (131 .92) (274.19) (253.58) 
Non Controlling Interest (IX+X+X I) 

Other Comprehensive Income 
A. (i) lIems thai wi ll nol be reclassiffed to 

roll( or loss 
(ii) Income tax re lating to Hems that wi ll not 
be reclassified to~ro f il or loss 
8. (i) lIems Ihal wi ll be reclassi fied 10 profit 

or loss 
(Ii) Income tax re lating to items thal will be 
reclassi fied to profit or loss 
Tota l Comprehensive Income for the period (136.28) (137.91) (1 31.92) (274.19) (253.56) 
(XIII+XIV)Comprising Profil (Loss) and 
Other. comprehensive Income for the Deriod 
Paid - up equily shareCapilaf (Face Value 3.422.46 3.422.46 3,422.46 3.422.46 3,422.46 
RS.101·1. 
Olher Equity - -

•• ~ p~' ' ' 'd' H I '" 5.10/- . ::ihare) (EPS 
for Ihe Quarters ar not annw.ti<" rl ) 
[l)8aslc (0.40) (0.40) (0.39) (0.80) (0.74) 

(2) Diluted (0.40) (0.40) (0.39) (0.80) (0.74) 

Previ ous 
accounting 
year ended 
(31/0 3/201 9) 

Audiled 

22.60 

O.!JO 

23,10 

1.00 

-
3.76 

7.95 
0.31 

522.90 

1.00 

1.47 

1.71 
483.09 

1023.19 

(1 ,000.09) 

(1,000.09) 

(1 ,000.09) 

(1,000.09) 

(1,000.09) 

3,422.46 

01L66 

(2 .92) 

(292) 

CONSOLIDATED 

Year to date Yea r to date 
figures for figure s for the 

current previous year 
period ended ended 
(30109/2019) (3110 312019) 

Unaudiled Audiled 

22.60 

U.bU 

23.10 

1.00 

3.76 

4.53 7.95 
0.02 0.31 

264.96 522.90 
~ . 

1.00 

1.47 

0.21 1.71 
4.47 483.09 

274.19 1023.19 

(274.19) (1 ,000.09) 

(274.19) (1 ,000.09) 

(274.19) (1,000.09) 

(274.19) (1 ,000.09) 

(274.19) (1,000.09) 

3.422.46 3.422 .46 

I 
,Q.1-7c 

(0.80) (2.92) 

(0.80) (2.92) 



The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held 

on 12th November 20]9 respectively. The limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2019 has been carried 

out by the statutory auditors of the company. 

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the 

Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI Regulations and SEBI circular dated 10th 

2 August 2017. The financial rpsults relating to quarter ended 30th September 2019 under Ind AS have been subjected to limited review by the 

statutory auditors of the Company. However, the management has exercised due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide true 

ancl fair view of the Company's affairs. 

3 The consolidated financial results comprises of the results of the Company and Midvalley Hospitality Private Limited (Subsidiary) 

4 Previous quarter/period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary. 

for MIDVALLEY ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED 

tt? 
Place: Chennai 

Date: 12th November 2019 



MIDVAllEY ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED 

Statement of Assets and liabilities as at September 2019 

ASSETS 

Non-Current assets 

Pruperty, Plant & Equipmenl 

Capital work-in -progress 

Other intangible assets 

Financial assets 

i. Investments 

ii. Loans 

iii . Others (Bank deposits) 

Non- Current Tax assets 

Other non-current assets 
Sub-total (A) 

Current Assets 

Inventories 

Financial assets 

i. Trade receivables 

ii. Cash and Cash equivalents 
iii . Others 

Current ta x assets(Net) 

Other current assets 

Sub-total (B) 

Total Assets (A+B) 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

Equity 

Equity share capital 

Other equity 

Sub-total (e) 

liabilities 

Non-current liabilities 

Financial liabilities 

Borrowings 

Provisions 

Deferred tax liabilities(net) 

Other non-current liabilities 
Sub-total (D) 

Current liabilities 

Financial liabilities 

i. Borrowings 

ii . Trade payables 

iii. Other financial liabilities 

Provisions 

Other current liabilities 

Sub-total (E) 

Total liabilities (D+E) 

Total equity and liabilities (C+D+E) 

As at Sept 30, 

2019 

7H6,998,628 

21,771,356 

100,000 

269,011,517 

23,781,765 

601,663,266 

61,877,678 

2,531,200 

49,516 

869,721 

65,328,115 

666,991,381 

342,245,690 

74,347,505 

416,593,195 

13,547,298 

99,650,820 

137,197,551 

250,395,670 

2,516 

2,516 

250,398,186 

666,991,381 

As at March 31, 

2019 

291, lL L,995 

43,542,711 

100,000 

269,015,517 

23,781,765 

628,162,988 

62,031,868 

2,531,200 

51,543 

860,271 

65,474,881 

693,637,869 

342,245,690 

101,766,719 

444,012,409 

13,547,298 

99,650,820 

136,428,825 

249,626,943 

2,516 

2,516 

249,629,459 

693,641,869 r MIDVALLEY 'NT'RTAINM';~v 

Date: 12th November 2019 



MIDVALLEY ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED 
CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 

30.09.2019 31.03.2019 

A. Cash Flow from Operating Activities -274,19,214 (1000,09,135) 
Net Profit Before Tax and Extraordinary Items 
Add: 264,95,722 528,13,501 
Depreciationl Amortisation for the year 6,00,000 
Loss on Investment written off 
Finance cost 451,75,634 
Preliminary expenses written off 1,54,190 3,24,609 
Provision -7,69,302 -10,95,391 
Operating Profit before Changes in 
Working Capital 
(Increase)! Decrease in Working Capital 
Inventories 
Sundry Debtors (25,31 ,200) 
Loans and Advances -9,450 
Other current assets (2 ,87,127) 
Trade payables 
Current Liabilities (21,27,681 ) 
Other financial liabilities 
Other Non-Current assets 5,18,699 

-9,450 -44,27,309 
Cash generated from operations -7,78,752 -55,22,700 
Direct taxes paid 
Net Cash Flow from Operating Activities (A) -7,78,752 -55,22,700 

B. Cash Flow from Investing Activities 
Purchase of Fixed Assets 
Sale of Fixed Assets/lnvestment 1,00,000 
Interest received 
Dividend received 
Net Cash Flow from Investing Activities (B) 1,(lO,OOO 

C. Cash Flow from Financing Activities 
Borrowings: 
Term loan availedl (repaid) 7,68,725 20,62,739 
Loans(given)1 received back 8,000 33,39,795 
Short-Term Borrowings availed/(repaid) 
Other bank balances 
Finance cost paid 
Dividend and dividend tax paid 
Net Cash Flow from Financing Activities (C) 7,76,725 54,02,534 
Total (A+B+C) -2,027 -20,166 

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of the. year 51,543 71,709 
D. Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year 49,516 51,543 

Increase!(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents -2,027 -20,166 

for MIDVALLEY ENTERTAINM~N: LlMJ~D 

~ hC~ 
Place: Chennai 
Date : 12th November 2019 


