

12.11.2019

To

The Manager
Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results under clause 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015 for the quarter ended 30.09.2019

With regard to the above subject , we have enclosed the Statement of unaudited Financial Result made in IND AS FORMAT along with Limited Review Report under clause 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015 for the quarter ended 30.09.2019 which has been approved by the board of directors on 12.11.2019.

This is for your information and records

Yours faithfully

For Midvalley Entertainment Limited

Director

Encl a/a

Vivekanandan Associates Chartered Accountants



Ground Floor, Murugesa Naicker Office Complex. 81, Greams Road, Chennai - 600 006. Tel.: (44) 2829 2272 / 73, Fax: (44) 28291324

E-mail: nsubramanians@gmail.com

To,
The Board of Directors
Midvalley Entertainment Limited
No.9A Gee Gee Emerald,
Nungambakkam High Road,
Chennai 600034

Sub: Independent Auditor's Limited Review Report on the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of MIDVALLEY ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2019.

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Midvalley Entertainment Limited for the period ended September 30, 2019. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For VIVEKANANDAN ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

Place: Chennai. Date: 12.11.2019 R. LAKSHMINRAYANAN

Chennai

600 006

Partner Membership No.204045

UDIN:

Also at: New No. 9/1, (Old No. 22/1) XII Avenue, Vaigai Colony, Ashok Nagar, Chennai - 600 083. Tel.: 24716433 Fax: 24717046 WILD VALLEY ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

Regd.Office: No.9, Gee Gee Emerald, Valluvarkottam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2019.

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

			(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)								
Sno	Particulars	3 months ended (30/09/2019)	Previous 3 months ended (30/06/2019)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30/09/2018)	Year to date figures for current period ended (30/09/2019)	Year to date figures for previous period ended (30/09/2018)	Previous accounting year ended (31/03/2019)	Year to date figures for current period ended (30/09/2019)	Year to date figures for the previous year ended (31/03/2019)		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Revenue From operations										
_	1) Exhibition	-	-	2.10		22.60	22.60	-	22.60		
	2) Distribution 3) Production	-	-	3.10	-	22.60	22.60		- 22.60		
11	Other Income										
	1) Exhibition	-		-		-		-			
	2) Distribution 3) Production			- :			0.50	-	0.50		
111	Total Income (I+II)	-	-	3.10	-	22.60	23,10		23.10		
IV	EXPENSES					- I was a second					
	1) Exhibition										
	Cost of materials consumed Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	:	:-								
	Changes in inventories of finished goods,		-				_				
	Stock-in Trade and workin-progress Employee benefits expense						1.00	-	1.00		
	Finance costs		-	-			1.00	- :	- 1.00		
	Depreciation and amortization expenses		-				3.76		3.76		
	2) Distribution										
-	Cost of materials consumed Purchases of Stock-in-Trade			-	-			-			
	Changes in inventories of finished goods,		-								
	Stock-in -Trade and workin-progress					0.70	7.05	150	3.05		
-	Employee benefits expense Finance costs	0.00	2.82	2.09 0.30	4.53 0.02	3.79 0.30	7.95 0.31	4.53 0.02	7.95		
	Depreciation and amortization expenses	132.48	132.48	132.03	264.96	264.06	522.90	264.96	522.90		
	3) Production										
	Cost of materials consumed		-	-		-		<u> </u>			
-	Purchases of Stock-in-Trade Changes in inventories of finished goods,		<u>-</u>	-		-	-	<u> </u>			
	Stock-in -Trade and workin-progress	-	-	-	=:	-					
	Employee benefits expense	-	-	-	-		1.00		1.00		
	Finance costs Depreciation and amortization expenses	-			-		1.47		1.47		
	Other expenses						7.47	-	17		
	1) Exhibition										
	i) Power, Fuel and Water ii) Others			-	:	-		- ÷			
	2) Distribution			-							
	i) Power, Fuel and Water	0.08	0.13	-	0.21	-	1.71	0.21	1.71		
-	ii) Others 3) Production	2.01	2.46	0.60	4.47	8.03	483.09	4.47	483.09		
	i) Power, Fuel and Water	~		-	-		-				
	ii) Others					-			-		
	Total expenses (IV) Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	136.28	137.91	135.02	274.19	276.18	1,023.19	274.19	1,023.19		
V	(I-IV)	(136.28)	(137.91)	(131.92)	(274.19)	(253.58)	(1,000.09)	(274.19)	(1,000.09)		
VI	Exceptional Items										
VII	Profit/ (loss) before exceptions items and	(136.28)	(137.91)	(131.92)	(274.19)	(253.58)	(1,000.09)	(274.19)	(1,000.09)		
VIII	tax(V-VI) Tax expense:										
	(1) Current tax	-				-	-				
	(2) Deferred tax	-	-	-							
IX	Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	(136.28)	(137.91)	(131.92)	(274.19)	(253.58)	(1,000.09)	(274.19)	(1,000.09)		
X	Share of Profit/(loss) of Joind Venture					-		<u> </u>	1		
ΧI	Non Controlling Interest		-	-	-		-	· ·			
	Net Profit/(loss) after Taxes and Share										
XII	of Gain / (Loss of Joint Venture and	(136.28)	(137.91)	(131.92)	(274.19)	(253.58)	(1,000.09)	(274.19)	(1,000.09)		
	Non Controlling Interest (IX+X+XI)										
XIII	Other Comprehensive Income A. (i) Items that will not be reclassifled to										
	profit or loss	-	-		-			-	- 1		
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not							1			
	be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-		-	-			
	B. (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss		-	-	-	7=1	-	-	-		
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be					l			++		
	reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-		-		
XIV	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII+XIV)Comprising Profit (Loss) and	(136.28)	(137.91)	(131.92)	(274.19)	(253.58)	(1,000.09)	(274.19	(1,000.09)		
	Other.comprehensive Income for the period)								!		
XV	Paid - up equity shareCapital (Face Value	3,422.46	3,422.46	3,422.46	3,422.46	3,422.46	3,422.46	3,422.46	3,422.46		
	Rs. 10/-).										
XVI	Other Equity		-	-			1,017.66		1,017.66		
XVII	Earnings per share (In Rs.10/-, Share) (EPS	-									
VAII	for the Quarters ar not annualised)										
	(1)Basic	(0.40)		(0.39)	(0.80)	(0.74)	(2.92)				
	(2) Diluted	(0.40)	(0.40)	(0.39)	(0.80)	(0.74)	(2.92	(0.80	(2.92)		

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November 2019 respectively. The limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2019 has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the company.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companics Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI Regulations and SEBI circular dated 10th
- August 2017. The financial results relating to quarter ended 30th September 2019 under Ind AS have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. However, the management has exercised due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of the Company's affairs.
- 3 The consolidated financial results comprises of the results of the Company and Midvalley Hospitality Private Limited (Subsidiary)
- Previous quarter/period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

for MIDVALLEY ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

Place: Chennai

Date: 12th November 2019

MIDVALLEY ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at September 2019

	As at Sept 30, 2019	As at March 31, 2019
ASSETS		
Non-Current assets		
Property, Plant & Equipment	286,998,628	291,722,995
Capital work-in-progress	-	-
Other intangible assets Financial assets	21,771,356	43,542,711
i. Investments		
ii. Loans	100,000	100,000
iii. Others (Bank deposits)	269,011,517	269,015,517
Non- Current Tax assets		-
Other non-current assets	23,781,765	23,781,765
Sub-total (A)		*
Sub-total (A)	601,663,266	628,162,988
Current Assets		
Inventories	61,877,678	62,031,868
Financial assets		
i. Trade receivables	2,531,200	2,531,200
ii. Cash and Cash equivalents	49,516	51,543
iii. Others Current tax assets(Net)		-
Other current assets	060 504	-
Sub-total (B)	869,721	860,271
Total Assets (A+B)	65,328,115	65,474,881
Total Assets (AAB)	666,991,381	693,637,869
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Equity		
Equity share capital	342,245,690	242 245 600
Other equity	74,347,505	342,245,690
Sub-total (C)	416,593,195	101,766,719
Liabilities	410,555,155	444,012,409
Non-current liabilities		
Financial liabilities		
Borrowings	13,547,298	13,547,298
Provisions	99,650,820	99,650,820
Deferred tax liabilities(net)	-	33,030,820
Other non-current liabilities	137,197,551	136,428,825
Sub-total (D)	250,395,670	249,626,943
Current liabilities	,,	243,020,343
Financial liabilities		
i. Borrowings	-	2:
ii. Trade payables	-	-
iii. Other financial liabilities	=	
Provisions	_	_
Other current liabilities	2,516	2,516
Sub-total (E)	2,516	2,516
Total liabilities (D+E)	250,398,186	249,629,459
Total equity and liabilities (C+D+E)	666,991,381	693,641,869

for MIDVALLEY ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

Place : Chennai

Date: 12th November 2019

DRECTOR

MIDVALLEY ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

		7	30.09.2019		31.03.2019	
A.	Cash Flow from Operating Activities			-274,19,214		(1000,09,135)
	Net Profit Before Tax and Extraordinary Iter	ns .		1000 11 1 10 100 100 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		
	Add:		264,95,722		528,13,501	
	Depreciation/ Amortisation for the year		_		6,00,000	
	Loss on Investment written off		-		_	
	Finance cost		-		451,75,634	
	Preliminary expenses written off		1,54,190		3,24,609	
	Provision	*		-7,69,302		-10,95,391
	Operating Profit before Changes in Working Capital					•
	(Increase)/ Decrease in Working Capital					
	Inventories		-		=	
	Sundry Debtors		-		(25,31,200)	
	Loans and Advances		-9,450		_	
	Other current assets		-		(2,87,127)	
	Trade payables		_		_	
	Current Liabilities		**		(21,27,681)	
	Other financial liabilities		-		-	
	Other Non-Current assets				5,18,699	
				-9,450		-44,27,309
	Cash generated from operations			-7,78,752	_	-55,22,700
	Direct taxes paid	7				
	Net Cash Flow from Operating Activities	(A)		-7,78,752	_	-55,22,700
B.	Cash Flow from Investing Activities					
	Purchase of Fixed Assets		-		_	
	Sale of Fixed Assets/ Investment		-		1,00,000	
	Interest received		-		-	
	Dividend received		-		-	
	Net Cash Flow from Investing Activities	(B)		-	_	1,00,000
C.	Cash Flow from Financing Activities					
	Borrowings:					
	Term loan availed/ (repaid)		7,68,725		20,62,739	
	Loans(given)/ received back		8,000		33,39,795	
	Short-Term Borrowings availed/(repaid)		- *		-	
	Other bank balances		-		-	
	Finance cost paid		_		-	
	Dividend and dividend tax paid		-		-	
	Net Cash Flow from Financing Activities	(C)		7,76,725	_	54,02,534
	Total	(A+B+C)		-2,027		-20,166
			:		=	

Place : Chennai

Date: 12th November 2019

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of the year

Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents

D. Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year

for MIDVALLEY ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

71,709

51,543

-20,166

DIRECTOR

51,543

49,516

-2,027